H.B. 179 VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS ACT

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 3

JANUARY 29, 2001

8:50 AM

Representative **Buffmire** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 2, Lines 57-58: Delete lines 57-58 and renumber remaining subsections

accordingly

2. Page 2, Line 66: Delete line 66

3. Page 2, Line 67: Delete "by an employer;"

4. Page 5, Line 130: Delete the semicolon and insert a comma

5. Page 5, Line 131: Delete "(a)"

6. Page 5, Line 132: Delete "(i)" and insert "(a)"

7. Page 5, Line 133: Delete "(ii)" and insert "(b)"

8. Page 5, Line 134: Delete "(iii)" and insert "(c)"

9. Page 5, Line 135: Delete "(iv)" and insert "(d)" and after "entity" delete "; and" and

insert a period

10. Page 5, Lines 136-138: Delete lines 136-138

11. Page 5, Line 144: After "until" delete the colon

12. Page 5, Line 145: Delete "(a)"

13. Page 5, Lines 146-150: Delete lines 146-150